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Date forapplication of water .O.c.io.6..er.../, .lf£#.
Extended to .

·····················..·· .

Returned to applicant ·····-·························
Date of approval ········-·Jr,1ae,_ ..l~ ./.f.5.I .

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning Ju.o..e. /'2:, .../.11.5~ .
Date for completion O..c;./C?.ier... ..~ /.9..£'3. .

Extended to .

Date filed !Yo.v...e.,m...6..e..~ L~ /..--9..6-:.a .
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Form a
(t l) i~ i , ./ NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

[
11
; ~ , I, ~~.tJ.'?.~ ~.~ ~.~~········--············-··••···············································• the holder of Permit No ?_q9.q?. .

../ "t · te the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described__ o apJ?_;opna (Inst1llat1on of ram &: pipeline,
• therem· on the v:.v.~.-< ?7 day of ···-······-·:~~.::~:1 , 19 52. for householi)use, ,·1as st:irted, ~ - ····•··· ·=····· -· Tov. 22, 1950 •
: Remarks· Co:;;iolete i rri_::;9.~;R.~.~Y.~.°t~r,u:IB.f? 4~tt.Y~.r.~.9..]R - ..'· 6rt~ hold sate he mann er ot teinn in consrueuon work. number ot men employed. the mount ot work completed
re. o arc: 7 1? installation as begun on this dgte tomrd pg:ting. gp, poyr lino ;
. ·-. - • .... • ' - ' J ~ - • • " - :;- • • .I.. b ~ .;.. 'I.. ~ ,!, t d ; 1 ....~ 105~ th .n.Ql.~f:.:..J...-:1-4. ..n.:.~~f:!.r2.~~...s.,~ ...:.no..re--..1.Gl"'-···'9...pJi!J.P- ......_u..o..L.....1.c1u..s. .. .ue..: ,a.,..-~r-..-,1.,... ,." -~··· e.. .s.u_rnp. 1 s
•up to \(le cjatc of this :;u,temcnt ~nd any add!Uor,al lnform.:it!onwhir:h lllllY tendio show the beclnnln:; or work In good faith. • •
Sy"zf. in!@?nTi?@zz;jgjg5.glee: Te he_pger,2img,jg,op1ate. •
h. iil consci;e zlos..cgip2a?...3:!Ss.QI...SI2%...ti..is..8..Sj2ill.ez:..s.st1...s:....ow1ectrr.:.:.···tbe···urnif:"c·······<rnis.cTni··t :-:;- un.p will ~inish the installation. .

0

JN°WIT £ ".'!-J····HE·IB·~.., ' ave her o set my hand t~,._·····:} ~~:y o~ Ap:~~~······O···········? 19 .52.e._, ~ Rt•...:..::.,. ..~ox..-3:1·r··lll~Of;O!l..v. l. .....,.,... r.eg.an. , .
(Slcnature oi Appll t) •• • (Address)

Fill out, detach, and lll!lil to the St.ate Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when constructlon work ls bci:nn.
4!5-17 •

(?lease see note on reverse)

Application No ~ ..?.5.432

l
(

Application No ?.5Li3.~ .
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

I, :uzhlcn..~• .. ::'aulk·································..··················· , the holder of Permit No ?.~g~.-?. .
to appropriate the public ,vaters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

therein on the .16th day of Xgy:······························-·······1 19 ..52..
Remarks: .Al1 or_rag_completed_on_onzrc:jg:.in±g!2sign3...pipes.gr..p?gd,

If the works hove less capacity than dcocrlbcd In the pcnnlt, or you hnvc dellnltcly nbnndoned ]lnrt or the proposed development, you
e.:nd the :-ys-tom -;m,::; tested on "a 16, 1952. The syster.i TIB.s constructed to irrigo.te the ontire
27..00293.%ct2kc.in..g2plication,a&±gss,-sho-.that-the·system-is.-opab}of·porforming
thishguld •o, ate In ll{llcr thnt ou£_rccords'nioy not pc unn,;_,cssnrll.)• cncwmbcrcd. t· l 1. t· J' 20 19r.:2

s or, I'ho sys .,em w:1'J pu-c 1n~o u::;e ror prac ica a.pr, 1ca. ion on 1'.Ily , ::> •

·············:~·~~~~, i HERE ;··1~?ereunt~;ie ..my hand this ?.Q day of · r~Y , ·19 5e
./)7_~------ , -··· . . _J:,.ta_ .PJ,.,.2,a~~ ?33..._Qr.~&9.!! Qt.W, 9.t~11e11 -~-t; tSli;n;;Jre of, Ucant) (Addrcss)

' . Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Snlern, Oregon, when consLructlon work ts completed.

Form C
/ : ' IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the S.tate Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the ext.ent to

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determ.ined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

Ir FJrm B

c::::J> C,

[]
9 5
!!!ill J
ore



T. 2S. R. 2£ WM

FINAL PROOF St:JRVEY
UNDER

Application No. a25432.Permit No.?OOS.
IN NAME OF

... Ht./Gl1.LON..E..E"Al.lllf. .
Surveyed /9dun. 1956, by.MA.ish.



WA-5-53

Permit No ?0005. .
22772

Application No 25.43.2 _ . County C.U.Q~ .

Proof of Appropriation of Water
'

3. Source of supply P.o.tt.e.r...Cr.eek .

Traut@r; t.......11%?g""Sssrs;3Ft±to, o.or rsrrass±s 0.03 crs
4. Amount or water 0.35/£oz gen@ti@grof"#kl;e .No7ember.1l,1950...............

1/80 - or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion..o.f . . n o t .. t o. . exc e e d. . . 2 ½. . . acre...feet..p e r . . a c r e .. f o r .. e a ch.. a cr e .. ir r i g a t e d. . d ur ing. . the
irrigation season of each year, ri n,,.i

6 2 2 E
7. Location of point of diversion ~--··~'.1~.'.~ Sec }__ Tp ~ Rg. ........., W.M.

(Legal Subdlvlslon)

,.0,,-~ -
Township Range Seel Ion Let:"1 Subdivision No. Acres

Wlll.1mettc iterodlrut Actually J.,-Jentcd

2 s 2 E 36 S"}17 22.3 d,-+4 4

NT}} 2.7

25.0

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. .[ e.1.

Land onwhichwater isto be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:
. "

Beginning at the quarter corner between Sections 35 and 36, T. 2 S. R. 2 E. of the
w. M., thence east 1320 feet to the one sixteenth section corner; thence on one­
sixteenth line north 1306 feet to the southeast corner of the Walter Walling property;
thence North 79P 31' west 1341 feet to west boundary of Section 36; thence south on
section line 153l feet to the place of beginning. Subject to the rights of the pub­
lic in and to the east 20 feet as conveyed to Clackamas County for road purposes by
deed recorded Decanber 30, 19l3 in Book 318, page 332 Deed Records; in the County of
Clackamas and State of Oregon.

(Attach r.eparatesheet if necessary)



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ··-········•·· ft.; length on top, ft.;

length on bottom, ·················-·· ft.; material used and character of construction, .

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ··-······-·- ft.; depth, ft.; material used and character

of construction, : _ .

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline),·-······-····· ft.; width on bottom, ft.; depth of

water, ................ it; grade, ....-.......... ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ..................... sec.-ft.

Give general description: ·--·-·······-·-···································· ..·-····-····· ·· - .

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, .

Length of pipe, ft.; size at intake, in.; size at _ ft. from intake, in.; size

at place of use, in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ft.

Is grade uniform? Actual capacity of pipe line, : sec.-ft.

Give general description: ·-···················· .. ············ · .
(Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.)

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, ..

Suction lift, ·-··-··· ft.; discharge lift, ft. Type of motor used _ .

Horsepower rating, H.P. Actual capacity of pump, - sec.-ft.

10. During what months is water beneficially used? - .

11. State character of soil ·····················-··· _ .

Kind of crops raised·

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? ·············-·..············ - _ _ .

13, If not, wherein is suchmap in error? ........................................-...............:..--....................................................-.

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ··············-·························

15. I for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent andmethod of such use ····----·--····-··-····· - ··-····-···-······-····-····---··························-······· ·-···············



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

I, ·················································-·······-········-···········-························································, being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day

aEgad
Subscribed and sworn to before me this....................... day of , 19 .

NotaryPublic for Oreton

of , 19 .

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires - .

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON, ]

County of ~ss.

We, , and ···········································-·································· .. ···

of - , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No ., that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~ day of ·-····· ..··· , 19 .

NotaryPublic for Ore£on

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ·-·············· .



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(For useby Represent:itive of State Engineer)

I, ···················································-·······················-·························-··-·········, do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No , on the day

of·················································•···-, 19 , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriationhas been completed to the extent of .
(Quantity of water in

second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
lf conditions do not justify the above re­

port by you, please return the proofwithout
your signature, with a full report by letter. (Title)

Sta te Printing 66229



STATE ENGINEER
WATER RISOVRCES DEPAflit:MltNT
?11& PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDINO

SALEM 10

';~;: ?$bJl _ r

Hugh?n E. Faulk
R?Ute 2, Booe 233
Oregon City, Oregon

Dear Mr. Faulk:

During this past SUJl!.."r.er, we bad inapeotions made for eeTeral
c~rtiftcates which ve believed to be 1n error, including yours,
When the field C!"EWS return to the office for the -w:int.el' to COlllJ)lete
their reports, action will be taken regarding correcting certain
c~rtifieates.

The error 1n tho certificate confirming your permit vas an
omiasicm of the loce.t1on of uGe for dt"Jl'Lestie and location of the
IW'l, Your r1ght is nlid to the extent proof vae mde and we
will correct the certificate at the earliest opportunity.

Very tru.ly youra,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
Stote Engineer

Dear Sir:

T.:J:jb

»Z.},
Trevor Jona'
Assistant

Aug. 2l, 196
Rt. #2, Box 233
Oregon City , Ore.

Above is a copy of letter I received from you, in answer to a
letter which I had written to you, concerning my water right certi­
ficate.

I wonder if perhaps you have finished
have it back.

with it, so that I may

~
~~·~#§//.iElf;/1.E Ft%. \



CLACKANAS
125\32
~

certificate Issued: June 12, 1957.

).22e,-233

Certificate of Water Right issued to Ht;ghlon E, Faulk o....-%~"' C."5--
and recorded at page 22772 , Volume 16 , State Record of Water Right
Certificates, confirms a right under Permit number 20005. with a date of
priority of 1gyeerll.lg5Q , for the use 6? 035 cf,s, of
the waters o"f Potter Creek (Hillamette River)
for Lrrigation, domestic use :>f one amily, and operation of hydraulic ram.

22 .3 acres sw± Ni:l¼
2.7 acres N:-It N':T¼

Section 36
T. 2 s., R. 2 E., • M.

l 1The point of diversion is located in SW:-r f\fvhr, Section 36, T. 2 S., R. 2., .M.

The available information indicates a probable error in the certificate as
followsg

No place of use for domestic use or operation of hydraulic ram. Should be
SW¼ NW¼, Section 36.

Map attached.

NOTICE TO PERSON MA.KING INSPECTION

Detennine if use of water as described above is being made,
If use of water is being made, make survey and report, describing the use

and system with particular attention to those items noted above aa probable
errors

Secure the name and address of the owner of the property and if no use of
water is made, also secure the name and address of the occupant of the property

If the location of the place of use is in error, secure the name and ad­
dress of the owner of the property described in the certif'icateo



!11/4:4 J;tJ,,, £ /q',,,/);, r. , r
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER ,

App!iafct1 No. Z$1-J.2. Permit No. /:_0.00.$.
IN NAME OF

HUGHLONE.FAULK
Surveyed /?du 1956,ByMish.
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Permit No..J~QQ95. .

ApplicationNo ~.5.h.32 --······

1905- 53/

$,
\. \l .

± 1.

3.
0 \-1
Sa

4.

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water

Name .Fugh]on._E, Falk........... 2. Address .Rt...2,.Box.233.9re9.City,Ore.
\

Source of supply Potter..Creek._ - •-·-·..··

Tributary of W.illP--J!H~t.t~ R.iY~.r .
, < ':l , I
:..,., -- ., ....,,; j

Amount of water --a..Jao.. _,_.......................... 5. Priority date N9.Y~.mJ;~u;..J_1,b l9.5.0 -

6. Use irrigation,domestic. operation.of..hydraulic.ran,...being.0338.0fa.£or..ir71€.,
O..Ol-c.!r., for--do.:i. & o.'J32. c.fo. for ram...

1/00 - or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion.of.not..to..exceed.2.acre..feet.per...acre..for.ea.ch..acre..irrigated.during.the
irrigation season of each year,

7. Location of point of diversion S.W:¼..NW¼. ~..~ Sec.•36.. Tp 2.$ Rg 2E , W. M.
(Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township llnnac Section
Wlllllme\t.cMorcd!on Legal Subdivision No. Acres No. Acree

Described ln Pcrmll Actunlly In-lg11ll!d

2S 2E 6 22.3

-----.__., ' 0
-

Land onwhich water is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

(Attach separate sheetU neCOS!ar,Y)



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of works· ·····························--······••··············-···············•···································································:··· -. ~

............ :P.w..-r:=··f ···=······W··H.····J·?."2-.J:\.f-·-···1.·f-··h.·······35.1.o. R..P..ro .

.................................................G.. !-l..~J.d...s .E.1:£'j. 3.-~..$.:?! S. :~ L.6l K..!..~.,..f .
D . ,, I ~ I I/

........................................................... ..1..C ~ 1 4 ~ /..el .

.............P~ ::-:: R.~.~·····~···d-..(J.. S~.is2'·•····dll._.f5. _ .

...................................................... ..;)xi .
EllAo fa. I7(±. @Pr too{Er[A.4a ass

················2_f& ~ ;;>.4.~ 0 y.~ 5.,_".n. AJ.., .- - .

.................H.~.~.J~ ~.l. :-:: £.\5..4..0..~ :?!~..c. ~..%..~ .
·······················.. ························-·········································---····---~-~·········-·············································-···-···········•··•·······················

..................i..1\~ :-: s:lA..C 4..~\.j P.i.;.<:t ~.ff .v:.o.)(, 1.[)--::0. ..~+ .
···················c·<:".:"\'.-:: Jd..a....~..P.~.'5...~.~..= -- .

:th"Gee
···············-•···•··························································· ..················· ~ __ .

.....................................................................................................................................................,-----········ .

I, ../U.y.c.P..►..:1 B..c~.b -- , do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No d.:..0..0.◊..$ , on the .l.9. day

of...J..............., 19>., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

-······-···-·······--···················cn[ 1~\t.. l;n~~.
State Prin ting 66228

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
II conditions donot justify the above re­

portby you, please return thisform without
your signature, with a full reportby letter.

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent 0£ ··················:·························
(QunnUtyofwaterIn

second-feet oracre-feet)
and I recommend the issuance of waterright certificate for this amount.

--···---······· ~··············~~ ...
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\.

luchln • Faul:.
2ute 2, 7: 233
Oreg:m Cit:,, '.irer:>!1

rurin.: t .:i.G '.')C.St sw.:·icr, we had i 1specti :>n::i nadc f::,._, several
ccrt:i :'k.::.t".:'3 w'1:.ch ,1e believed t:> :,e : n err:>r, includin;_, yours.
hen the field crews return to the of.Ice [or the inter to complete
their repJrt.~:, act5.:,n w:11 ·,e taken rc_p.rd1n. corrocMng certain
cc-rtii :icutc;:;.

T ,o c:-r:,r in t .c cortificat. c:mfi1";111n..; y-;;ur perr,iit nas a.n
:>Jn.:.s:.,:i:)n :>!' t: .c l:>c;.:i.t,i'.ln :>i' uso f:,r d:n-cstic and l:>cati:>n "Jf the
ran. Your right is valjd to t.he extent prnf was l!l.clde and ue
uill c:>rroct l,ne certificate at the earliP.st :>-:Jp:>rtunity.

Very truly y:mr:J,

CE=:w L. .. ,... - Lm
tate Engineer

9y
Trevor Jones
· ssistant

TJ:jb

c./
n

2.5432
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Rt. #2, Box 233
Oregon City, Ore.
Sept. 30, 1963

State Of Oregon
State Engineer's Office
Water Rights Dept.
Salem, Ore

Dear Sir:

Sometime early this year, probably about March, a man stopped
here, said he was from your office, and asked me to let him have
my certificate of water rights to my farm. He explained that it was
due to a error in the original records, and that a new, corrected
certificate would be mailed to me.

I will appreciate it if you will look into this, and make sure
that everything is all right. I am in no particular hurry for the
new certificate, except that, since it has been quite a while since
he was here, I would like to know that everything is legitimate, and
that the man was representing your office

Thanking you, I am



,
Hughlon E. Faulk
kt. 2, Box 2.33
Oregon City, Oregon

•

STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

April 18, 1957

Rrn TO J
n« e. 25432

Dear !fr. Faulk:

We are enclosing hr::rewith for complr.t:Lon, final proof in connec­
tion with the incom~lctc wnt ;r right repr..:scnt,xl by your Permit No. 20005
gr2nting ::. right to the use of 0.35 cfs of tho w;,.tors of Potter Creek,
for irrigation, domestic and operation of hydraul.ic ram.

The data cont,:,.incd in th~ proof, which is bascd on an inspection
and survey of your project m.1de by ~- rcprcsunt.ntive of this dnp.nrtmcnt,
dcfj_ncs the: cxt,,mt to which your vrator right h,:,.s boen complctesr:l w:l.thin the
tormc of your PcrmH. The proof should bG d:i.ted c.nd :.;i.gncd .by you on the
second sheet under th0 /.ffidr->.vit of Appropri.'.'.tor and returned to this
office.

Upon rc.:ceipt of the proof, properly oxccuted nd ccompnicd by
the stututory fee of $.1, a Certific;:to of W,'!tor Right will be issued con­
firming tho rights therC;undcr .".nd, :-.f tor being r-..cordcd in the records of
Clack mas County, vrill be forrded to you.

In the intcr,~st of cconomy and duo to the foct thnt your completed
project wc2s examined by u reprcsent~tive: of this dcprtmcnt, it is not
necessay that your signtur be m:de bcfor2 a Motry Public, nor that tho
sii;natu1·es of witnesses be nffiirnd to the proof.

ours very truly,
(' ·ho \tar4
LEJIS A. BT.'NLE'l
Sttc Enginecr

Form 117
mb
Enclosure



July 20, 1953

Ju°• Rughlon E. Faulk
Jloute 2, Box 233
J)regon City, Oregon

J)oo.r Mr. Faulk:

This Y!ill ac)mor1led.ge recei-,t of your notice to the
effect tbat complete a?9lication of nater has been made under
Permit ]o. '2000.5.

Pursuant to your report and in line rith the General
practice of this office, a survey 1ill be rade at a later date
for the pur;,>ose of checkin,... the a111ount of water 1.1sed as des­
cribed in the permit, including the acreacre actually irrited,
After this survey, proof may 'e made and certificate issued
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
lmy lands described in the permit that have not been irrigated
will be automatically eliminated from the water rieht.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. ST2IC.LIN
State Engineer

Form 130
dg

25432



25432

! r. i-fu,zhlon E. Faulk
Route 2, Box 2.33
Oroeon City, Crogon

Dear i'r'. faulk:
This acknowle'dg1~s !'ecei1:1t 0f F0rm H, Toeing E0't:ue0 0f

the compJ.ct:!.on of co2:struc·c.io:::. u.nde1· P-2rrnit !Jo. 20,J05~.
in the n.."'..m.c of Hughlon .i.;. Faulk.

Thi.s report has boe.n filed v.rith other !R'l"Lt.o::: port.;iining
to the Hat~r right_,. ai:cl. the p,e1:~m,.t Ii.s :i.n ,{5~.t0d s·5;andli.n~ :un.t,il
©0tobet 1, I~ 54,, 1·rnon under i ~s te~~, nfill the ,•rnitcn· :f1h,ielil:
it is intended to uso at o.ny time s!l0uld be use\11 to the fnll
extent intcniied.

%EA
GAAS. !E'. Sf.i{IGifi!.[~
State Enrineer

F0rm 1]9



iughlon. • Faul
cu.e 2, 5:: 233
c n Git, zezon

This acknonlodgcs receipt of Form A, boing21otiqe of
tho beginning 0f 9.ons

1
truction under P0rnri.t No'" .,vv,,

in the name of U"tl .on '""· r a.UJ.K •

This report has been filed uith other w.atter portainin~
to the water rJ.ft, anq the pc_rmit is· in good standing until
October 1, 19 J, when under its terms, construction should
be completed.

Very truly yours, ·

tfb1-.Srfaici£, t-
CHAS • E, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Form 118

25432



/

Mr. 'ch7or • au!k
f .....~ .- :: , -~--~ ;:J:;
:,_r~..: :--. ·~ity, Cregon

;Ac .'l acnlee recoiyt of a list of irrigation
o ui ·? :~ ---~~1 I J.s::-~e · ·a :;ub:-·ittod in c,m:.1cctiu1 •;ith yom·
P r..i ..

V 1ry t.ru, y your-.:.,

en,\-. r:. :TI' :1c·;:.n~
8tuto ..:ng o_neer

Cd K. Humr>hrey, Aseiotant

i.:KH:mb



Cop~' of quotat·~on fro!". 1.9.!ldee!l Tractors l I.-r:iplenents - for
irrigation equipment.

1 /J , 1 3 1 d_ Goulds-30~0 1% x l;;; - close coup_e pump,
to pump 70 GPE at 1801• TDE:

1 311 x 101 suct:..on setup

l 1¼ to 311 discha.::-go & prininG setup

~no, 311 nainline :;: 301

5401 311 x 40, Lateral line

l Jfuinline end tee 3"

1 3" end plug;

1 3" 3" tale o:'f ell

14 ,1f4o rainbird sprinklers - 5 GPU

14 111 x 411 risers

1 ':'Jestinghouse type El'.-1 size 2-7fi H.Po

(It was estil!l.a.ted that the electirce.l vrire
a~d insulators, ~lus the electrical connections
by an electrician, would brin~ the total to
02000.00.

The poles and labor of putting up the wire,
proparin~ a sump fron vthich to pump, & other
miscellaneous labor will be furnished by myself.)

C 663.00

3.50

29.00

591.30

313.30

15.95

2.60

10.15

74.20

12.60

109.00

1863.60



Ir. Zughlon • Faulk:
P.outo t, Dox 233
Oregor,1, City, Orc.gon

Dear . r. Faulk:

June 15, 1951

25\32

20005,I'
J

1
I

Hererdth you ,'Till find Application no. 25432, Permit No.
tocethe-r rll.th bluoprint.



Januar-j" 26, 1951

Ur. !!ughlon E. Faulk
Route 2 Do:: 233
Oregon Ly, Oregon

Dour llr. Fo.ullo

Thie io to notify you thnt your co:npleted
Application Uo. 25h32 for a pomit to appropriate
03l8 sec nd-foot of wnter f'ro:1 Potter Croek, a.
tributary of Yfillnmottc River., far irrlcation and
domotic uoc nou a:-,_JCm'3 to be in satisfactory
form and ie being placed in li110 for aproval y
iosuancc of a parmit.

Vey truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICXLIU
S'Ulto Engiruor

Dy
Ed K, hkumohrry, Assistant

BKJl:dlh

25232



/
/

:love±ber 20, 1950

ls. Ju;hlon • Paulk:
Route 2, Do:: 233
Oregon City, Oregon

Dear Ur. Faulk:

'This m.ll ackno,rlodge receiz)t of the required map to
accompany your application f0r a per:Jit to appropriate 0.348 cubic
foot of inter ner second fron Potter Creek for the irrigation
of 25 acres a11d domeetic use of 0ne family.

Your application has been filed and civen ?lo. 25432.
You m.11 fi~d enclosed receipt no. 109L9 covering the 25.25
suboittad by you ,men ;10u .-:ere in t.'1is of.:'ice.

Your application ap!)earo to be co!:!plcte and in order
o:2apt that he length and size o pipe, sizo and ye of pup,
nunbr and capacity of sprinklers, and inforrotion in rer,ard
to your diversion dan should oo given. If this information
could be furnished at your oarlicst convenience, it 1ould be
a.:,prociated.

Your a::,plication has a priority date as of tho day
you filed, 1lovernber lL, 1?50, and is in cood standing.

Yours very truly,

CHJ\!J. C. STfil'.]'{LIU
State Engineer

By
Robert D. Conklin, Assistant

IUX::bl
Enc.

2.5432
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GV2.1950

STATE ENGIMEER
SALEM. OREGON

Jae _nginscr
.tt!'!. 1 r. :."?.o'l;o?·t J. :::!o::.!:l.;..,
S1!cr.1, C!'e;on

~t. ,2, :?o:-: 2~3
rzc City, Cr;c::

::: c_.,., C"'')lo-5:i.::; t~c :-::2:_:: 1·e':'..10::;te-l o:· :•cu ··•1:""' I filt?1 :-.;'"'l~"?tio!' for
v,-:.t0r i?~ ~•otu· offico ::i.bcut ::i. n~el· :1;;0.

I 'l;cliov(; th.-:-.t I :h=.,e i~clu~cd -::.ll ti1c itc"'t'" list:C'J b~r you on tho
r.otc, ,-:~ t:" t'11" e::qcrtio~ of the rize o_' ,._.., pipe, length of pipo, :l.nd
hnd of "'.:)tl""? ::i.,·,<l :;:1rinklers.

=-'"fOr" C i:;:irtin::; ·.10rlc or.. t~n ,....:-.in irri:::;o.tion '>ystom, I rla.n to
r.'\"C ::;on"i:mo lc.y out the pb.:i.::; for tho systor.1. ;_:; soo:i ,,_:; this is
,10!!0, J ,.rj 11 ::;e~c1 yo"..\ +11.0 dot::i.il::i on thj ::;, :.inco I ~11. '10t o:rpo1·icnco
c~.ou·;l1 ,,_-i; t'.-:: :-:·"::-"-:+ ':::.:-:e to dctcr'linc i:::i.r::;c itor-s.

It ·r::; 'TY l'.11'10rs '.•n.~rlinG nhc"l J t'\l}:cd ,·:ith you in your office
th'l.t +J,cso ,~ct:iil::; r-=i.y be f'..lr:::i:-hcd ::.t a kter d::i.tc, ::i.nd ry o.;:plicution
ntHl bo offoctivo o.s of tho chto I ym_:; in your office and paid the
.."J l~- fee:;.

T1~!tl:inc; you for :rour coo"'or!.'..tion i:'1 this mri.ttor, :i: (1.111
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APPLICATION No.232
PERMIT No.



Application No. _

DESCrtIFTION OF S?rtING

1. Is spring on property of applicant? ---'~'--...:e=---:::a?-----------------

2. I not, give name and address of legal omer J

3o Have you secured consent of O\mer to appropriate water from this

spring and for construction of pipe line or other works?

•---------------------
l. I you have not such consent, do you expect to secure right of·way

through condemnation?

Mim.m• um fl0\11? / y-----'---=Cl::;___,___ ft t2 t:l:::J _
7

Is flat measured or estimated?Hdca_Serca

Tmhat is the maximum flo: fra spring? Zr' om
(Gallons per minute or ct•.lS::t'c,.feet

per second)

5.

Does the stream flovring frcm spring form a ell defined natural

channel?

7. Does the rater f1or of£ the lands on which it first arises?/S
8. Give the name of stream or other bocy of water into which water from

spring flows.

9. Ir the water from the spring sinks or evaporates before reaching other

water, give distance water flov,s from sprint; before vanishing.

10, Remarks ___________________.;;.. _

Names ar.d Addresses of 'Viitnesses



Application ~'-- 2s432
Pennit Ne.. 20005
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